

Attend Georgia Public Policy Foundation's March 23 Event with Lynn Westmoreland

Six-term Congressman Shares 'Capitol Insight' at Leadership Breakfast

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, March 13, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Join the Georgia Public Policy Foundation on Thursday, March 23 for, "Capitol Insight," an 8 a.m. Leadership Breakfast at Cobb County's Georgian Club keynoted by six-term Georgia Congressman Lynn Westmoreland.

Westmoreland knows what is it is to sign the front of a paycheck: He's an entrepreneur who ran his own building company, L.A.W. Builders, while serving 12 years in the Georgia House of Representatives. His hard work and dedication as a champion of lower taxes and smaller government is credited as one of the major reasons the Republican Party was able to win the majority in the Georgia State House for the first time.

He won election to the U.S. House of Representatives in 2004, serving six terms as the U.S. representative for Georgia's Eighth Congressional District, which became the Third District (after a redistricting battle) stretching from the southern suburbs of metro Atlanta into Middle Georgia and to Columbus.



He retired from the 114th Congress (2015-2016) after serving on the House Financial Services Committee, the House Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence, the House Select Committee on



Westmoreland knows what is it is to sign the front of a paycheck."

Georgia Public Policy Foundation Benghazi, and the Steering Committee, which selects members and leadership for each of the House committees at the start of each Congress or when seats on the committees become available.

Westmoreland and his wife, Joan, who live in Coweta County, have been married for 46 years. They have three children and seven grandchildren.

This Leadership Breakfast, which is open to the public, is \$30 to attend. Register online here by Tuesday, March 21, or make your check out to Georgia Public Policy Foundation and mail to 3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway, Suite 214, Atlanta GA 30339.

(Difficulty registering? Contact benitadodd@georgiapolicy.org or call Benita Dodd at 404-256-4050.

Media interested in attending must contact Benita Dodd.

What: "Capitol Insight," a Leadership Breakfast

Who: Lynn Westmoreland

When: 8 a.m. Thursday, March 23, 2017 (Registration, networking begin at 7:30 a.m.)

Where: Georgian Club, 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1700, Atlanta GA 30339

Directions: http://bit.ly/Y4Yyjc
Attire: Business, business casual

Refund policy: Refunds provided upon request for registrations canceled before an event's deadline.

About the Georgia Public Policy Foundation: The Foundation, which celebrated 25 years in Georgia in 2016, is an independent, state-focused think tank that proposes market-oriented approaches to public policy to improve the lives of Georgians. Visit our Web site at www.georgiapolicy.org.

Media? Sign up here for Foundation op-eds and media advisories.

Benita Dodd Georgia Public Policy Foundation 4042564050 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.